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Births registered during April were 
7 P.O. lower than in April, 1952, bringing the 
total registered in the first 4 months of this 
year to 125,358 - only slightly higher than 
the 124,839 registered during the same period 
last "year. 

Over 500 more marriages were regis
tered in April, 1953, than in the same month 
last year. Total marriages registered to date 
amounted to 25,003, over 5 p.c. higher than 
the 23,759 registered in the same period last 
yeair 

There was a drop in deaths during 
April as compared with 1952 and 1951. Although 
total deaths registered to date (43,736) are 
4 P.O. higher than last year, the number is 
2,200 less than the 45,977 deaths registered 
during the same period in 1951. 

Le nombre de naissances enregistr^es 
en avril a ^te de 7 p. 100 plus bas qu'en avril 
1952 et le total pour les quatre premiers mois 
de I'annee a et^ de 125,358, soit un peu plus 
^lev^ que celui de 124,839 I'annee demi^re. 

Plus de 500 raariages de plus qu'en 
avril 1952 ont ete enregistres en avril cette 
ann^e. Le total des mariages enregistres 
Jusqu'ici cette ann^e a ̂ te de 25,003, soit 
plus de 5 p. 100 de plus que les 23,759 enregis
tres au cours de la mSma periode I'annee demidi^. 

Comparativement a 1952 et 1951, le 
nombre de d^cds a diminu^ en avril. Bien que le 
total jusqu'ici (43,736) soit de 4 p. 100 plus 
6lev6 que oelul de I'annee demiSre, il est de 
2,200 de molns que celui de 45,977 enregiste^ 
au cours de la mSms periode en 1951. 
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BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
I3ritish Columbia 

MARRIAGES- MARIAGES 
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Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
.Alberta 
liritish Columbii, 

DEATHS - DftCES 

Canada 
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Prince Edward island 
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New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
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125,358 
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6,409 
7,473 

10,U5 
10,320 

25,003 
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1,321 
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3,865 
9,788 
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2,387 
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43,736 

1,177 
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1,772 

10,472 
16,237 
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2,264 
2,713 
4,225 

Year to date — Ann̂ e d ce 

1952 

124,839 

5,252 
900 

5,707 
5,425 

35,979 
39,040 
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6,936 
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88 
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2,398 
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6,003 
895 

5,424 
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7,213 
8,886 
8,843 
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92 
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% change 
% de chancement 

1952-53 

* 0.4 

- 3.4 
- 9.7 
• 10.2 
- 0.6 
- 12.5 
• 7.5 
- 2.5 
• 7.7 
• 8.1 
• 7.0 

• 5.2 

• 5.8 
• 34.1 
• 13.4 
- 1.0 
- 3.4 
• 8.0 
- 5.6 
• 15.5 
• 17.4 
- 1.9 

• 4 .1 

• 6.0 
- 0.3 
• 2.4 
• 4 .9 
- 5.6 
• 11.6 
• 7.0 
• 6.3 
• 13.1 
- 3.1 

The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices durins; the period under review, regardless 
of when the events actually occurred.They will thus differ slightly from the final figures which will be tabulated in due course according 
to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Ces chiffres repr6sentent le nombre d'enregistrements depos6 aux bureaux provinciaux de I'^tat civil durant la pferiode observfee, indfepen-
damment du mois de I'^vfenement. Pour cette raison, ils diffl̂ re^ont dans une certaine mesure des chiffres dfefinitifs qui seront ^.tablis en 
temps et lieu selon le mois de I'̂ vfenement et la province de domicile. 


